Jayesh Vinodrai Valia Promoter of Vas Infrastructure Ltd.

1701-B Wing, 17th floor Pushp Vinod -1 CHS Pushpa Park, S V Road, Borivali West Mumbai 400 092 October 7, 2022

To, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Takeovers) Regulation 2011

Ref: Company No. 531574

As per under Regulation 10(6) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011, I am enclosing herewith the Disclosure in the prescribed Form as per SEBI under Regulation 10(6) Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulation 2011.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

Jayesh Vinodrai Valia Acquirer

c.c. Mr. H K Bijlani – Company Secretary Vas Infrastructure Ltd. Jwala Estate, Soniwadi, S V Road, Borivali West Mumbai 400 092

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Nar	me of the Target Company (TC)	VAS INFF	RASTRUC	CTURE L	TD
		me of the acquirer(s)	JAYESH VINODRAI VALIA			
3.		me of the stock exchange where res of the TC are listed	BSE LTD			
4.	rati	tails of the transaction including onale, if any, for the transfer/ uisition of shares.	Inter-Se Transfer.			
5.		and is entempted from S. F.	Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) of SEBI(Substantial Acquisition of Shar and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011			
6.	acq	nether disclosure of proposed quisition was required to be made der regulation 10 (5) and if so, - whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline	YES			
		specified under the regulations date of filing with the stock exchange.	03.10.2022			
7.	De	tails of acquisition	Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Sangita Jay Madhav Jay Raj Jayes Hiral Madh Heer Ra	vesh Valia sh Valia nav Valia	N N N	0 0 0 0 0
	b.	Date of acquisition	07-10-	2022		
	c.	Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above	399671 -(1157800- 447900-(1278000 865500-((7.65%) (2.96%) (-(8.45)		
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC	4148871 (27.42%)			
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	(No sale consideration / value is involved)			
8			Pre-Transaction No. of %		Post-Transaction	
			shares held	w.r.t total share capital	shares held	w.r.t total share capital
	a	Each Acquirer / Transferee(*)	570300	3.77%	4719171	31.19%

b	Each Seller / Transferor	4148871	27.42%	NIL	NIL
r	1)Sangita Jayesh Valia – 399671-2.64% 2)Madhav Jayesh Valia – 1157800-7.65% 3) Raj Jayesh Valia – 447900-2.96% 4) Hiral Madhav Valia - 1278000-8.45%				
	5) Heer Raj Valia - 865500 – 5.72%				

Note : (*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

• The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.

JAYESH V VALIA **PROMOTER** (ACQUIRER)

Date: 08 10 2022 Place:Mumbai